

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).38884/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No. 30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

AMIT KUMAR BERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.199725/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199729/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199728/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33273/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.182146/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182147/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182148/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No(s). 26411/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.199539/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199534/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.199536/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 34773/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205001/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205000/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204999/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 13-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Gholam Mohiuddin, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Pree, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Chimni, Adv.
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nabira Farman, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Abrol, Adv.
M/S. Ahmadi Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions granted.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 Tag with SLP(C) 9586 of 2024.

Diary No(s). 33273/2024

- 5 Tag with SLP(C) 9586 of 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**